Edgar Filing: TILE SHOP HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 4

TILE SHO Form 4 July 05, 20 FORN	ЛЛ						ANGE CO	OMMISSION	OMB AF	PROVAL 3235-0287
Check t	his box		Wa	shington	n, D.C. 20)549			Number:	January 31,
if no lo	nger STATEN	AENT OI	F CHAI	NGES IN	BENEF	ICL	AL OWN	ERSHIP OF	Expires:	2005
subject Section Form 4	16.				RITIES	ICH.			Estimated a burden hour response	
Form 5 obligati may con See Inst 1(b).	ons ntinue. Section 17((a) of the l	Public U	Itility Ho	lding Co	npan	•	Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	·	
(Print or Type	Responses)									
	Address of Reporting ROBERT A	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	er Name an SHOP HC			1	5. Relationship of I Issuer (Check	Reporting Pers	
(Last)	(First) (Middle)		of Earliest 7	Francostion			X_ Director	X 10%	Owner
C/O TILE INC., 1400	SHOP HOLDINC 00 CARLSON	,		Day/Year)	Transaction		-	Officer (give t Officer (give t		r (specify
PARKWA										
	(Street)			endment, E onth/Day/Yea	-	al	1	5. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M	ne Reporting Per	rson
PLYMOU	TH, MN 55441						Ī	Person	·	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-	Derivative	Secu	rities Acqui	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deem Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit ordr Dispos (Instr. 3, 4	ed of	(D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(1151) 251,387 (<u>1</u>)	D	
Stock								· —		
Common Stock	07/03/2017			S <u>(2)</u>	14,801	D	\$ 20.6865	2,787,627	Ι	By The Tile Shop, Inc. (3)
Common Stock	07/05/2017			S <u>(2)</u>	35,199	D	\$ 20.4335	2,752,428	Ι	By The Tile Shop, Inc. (3)

Edgar Filing: TILE SHOP HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 4

Common Stock	2,800,000	I	By Grantor Retained Annuity Trust
Common Stock	1,430	I	By Spouse
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #1
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #2
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #3
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #4
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #5
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #6
Common Stock	1,430	Ι	By UGMA #7

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orNumber	Expiration Date	Amount of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/Year)	Underlying	Security	Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivativ	e	Securities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities	S	(Instr. 3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired				Follo
					(A) or				Repo
					Disposed				Trans
					of (D)				(Instr
					(Instr. 3.				

(

4, and 5)

							Amount
				Date	Expiration		or
				Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Number
				Exercisable	Date		of
Code	V	(A)	(D)				Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
RUCKER ROBERT A C/O TILE SHOP HOLDINGS, INC. 14000 CARLSON PARKWAY PLYMOUTH, MN 55441	Х	Х		
Signatures				

/s/ John R. Houston as Attorney-in-Fact for Robert Rucker pursuant to Power of Attorney previously filed. 07/05/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Includes 5,622 shares of restricted stock granted pursuant to the Company's 2012 Omnibus Award Plan, which are subject to a purchase
 option in favor of the Company until the earlier of (a) the date of the Company's next annual meeting of stockholders and (2) August 22, 2017.

(2) The shares were sold pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.

These securities are owned by The Tile Shop, Inc. The reporting person is the sole director of The Tile Shop, Inc. The reporting person(3) disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section 16 or any other purpose.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.